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Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908. and SectiOl18 18 and 19 of 
the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the sevet'a! estates of tho persons deceased whose names, residences. 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each case. 

1 Airey, Frederick Arthur 
2 Alexander, Samuel 
3 Barnard, Charles Valentine 
4 Bowkett, Frederick 
5 Brown, Bruce 
6 Cate, Wallace Grenfell .. 
7 Cowie, David .. 
8 Clark, Francis Fowlie .. 
9 Driver, Benjamin Henry 

10 Dyson, Charles Frederick 
11 Evans, Edward 
12 Fletcher, Amer • . 
13 Flood, Thomas l<'rederick 
14 Fuszard, Winter Arnold 
15 John, Frank (or Gernwale, Frank; 

or Gernwall, Ifrans Alfred) 
16 Hamilton, Archibald F. 
17 Hammond 
18 Hannah, Robert 
19 Hardie, Kinloch Sprott 
20 Hardy, Errol Leonard Gathorne .. 
21 Haskell, William Alexander 
22 Healey, William 
23 Hornsby, John Frederick 
24 Hosking, William 
25 Kilkenny, Michael Hagen 
26 King, William 
27 I.azarus. Jack 
28 Limbrick, Edward Loosemore 
29 Lyall, Gordon Gilmore .. 
30 Martin, Moses 
31 McCarthy, John 
3;] McColgan, William 
33 McKenzie, William 
34 McMillan, Robert Andrew 
35 McPhee, Dougall 
36 Meanan, Harry Conrad .. 
37 Nioklin, Alfred 
38 O'Neill, Jeremiah Bartholomew .. 
39 Petersen, Jane Kabbage 
40 : Pilling, Ewen George 
41 Porter, John .. 
42 Pyke, William 
43 Rae, Robert Ernest 
44 Rasmussen, Christen Laurity (or 

Rasmussen, Ohristen Laurity 
Miohael) 

45 Rhodes, Amy Jane 
46 Robbins, John Samuel .. 
47 Ross, John 
48 Smith, Oharles 
49 Smith, John Gordon 
50 Stewart, James Douglas 
51 Stubbings, Robert James 
52 Sutherland, John Gordon Douglas 

(or Sutherland, John Gordon) 
53 Syder, Henry Crimp 
54 Sylvester, Henry 
55 Thomason, Bertie Vernon 
56 Tippett, Harriette Eleanor 
57 Tirdeiok, Dick 
58 Williams, John 
59 Windle, Harold Edmund 
60 Wright, Margaret 

Wellington, 11th June, 1918. 

--------

RAlsldence. Occnpation. I Date I Date I Testate 
. of Death. ,E1~on In~te. 

--------,----------- -----, ----
Auckland 
Ashburton 
Aramoho .. 
Allenton .. 
Wellington 
Taranaki 
Auckland 
Dunedin .. 
Wellington 
'!'imaru .. 
Waikumete 
Hiruharama 
Hokianga 
Hastings 
Alfredton 

i Onehunga 

II Mapua .. 
Hakataramea 

. Wellington 
Christchurch 
Leigh 
Dipton .. 
Gisborne .. 
Hokitika .. 
Greymouth 
Picton 
Samoa 
Napier 
St. Andrew's 
Dannevirke 
Paeroa 
Blenheim 
Limehills .. 
Hokitika 
Lyttleton 
Auckland 

" Temuka .. 
Dannevirke 
Otago 
Auckland 
New Brighton 
Mangatoki 
Greymouth 

Dunedin .. 
Waikouaiti 
Wbangarei 
Te Aku, Raglan 
Kaikiku .. 
Wbangarei 
Reikorangi 
Lougbush 

Foxhill .. 
Featherston 
Nelson .. 

! Auckland 

I " Orepuki .. 
" Awahuri .. 
I Kaiapoi .. 

Teachcr 
Farmer 
Railway employee 
Farmer 
Cabinetmaker 
Shepherd .. 

I Painter 
i Ploughman .. 

I Railway employee 
. Labourer .. 

Printer 
Sawyer 
Storekeeper 
Plumber 
Roadman 

Farmer 
Housewife 
Ploughman .. 
Bank clerk .. 

" Clerk 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Barman 
Railway guard 
Labourer 
Trader 
Painter 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Borough employee 
Farm hand .. 
Flax-miller . 
Engineer 
Seaman 
Faotory hand 
Picture-framer 
Farm hand .. 
Domestic 
University student 
Farm labourer 
Furniture-dealer 
Farmer 
Engine-driver 

Spiritualistio lecturer 
Labourer 

" Stockman 
Marine cadet 
Sergeant-Major 
Farmer 
Flax-mill hand 

R.ailway Hurfaceman. 
Dealer 
Labourer 
Widow 
Labourer 
Miner 
Farm hand .. 
Married woman 

30/9/17 
29/3/17 

25/11/17 
i 22/12/17 

I 
29/9/16 
15/9/1(1 
20/6/17 

24/12/17 
28/3/18 

26 /12/17 
25/10/17 
24/9/17 

12/10/17 
21/10/17 i 

10/8/17 i 

26-27/3/18' 
8/4/18 i 

31/7/17 i 
7/6/17 

19/10/17 
12/10/17 
18/3/18 
17/9/16 
2/12/17 

12/10/17 
7/8/15 

24/9/16 
4/10/17 

7/6/17 
19/11/17 
19/3/16 
9/6/17 

aO/3/18 
25/9/16 
16/9/16 
14/9/16 
5/10/17 
29/9/17 
17/5/18 
7/6/17 

15/9/16 
10/4/18 
2/4/18 

8/12/17 

28/5/18 
29/10/17 
19/8/17 

18/12/17 
19/11/17 
14/11/17 

2/2/18 ' 
13/12/17 

10/6/18 
7/6/18 

15/6/18 
12/6/18 
15/6/18 
17/6/18 
14/6/18 
13/6/18 
15/6/18 
laj6/18 
12/6/18 
12/6/18 
14/6/18 
15/6/18 
1/6/18 

15/6/18 
15/6/18 
10/6/18 
17/6/18 
13/6/18 
11/6/18 
13/6/18 
10/6/18 
14/6/18 
10/6/18 
11/6/18 
17/6/18 
11/6/18 
13/6/18 
10/6/18 
10/6/18 
1/6/18 

11/6/18 
17/6/18 
10/6/18 
17/6/18 
13/6/18 
13/6/18 
15/6/18 
17/6/18 
11/6/18 
10/6/18 
13/6/18 
14/6/18 

Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate 
Testate. 
Intestate 
Testatc. 

Intestate. 
. Testate. 

: Intestate. 

I 

i Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 

I " 
I Testate. 

I In~~tatc 

" Testate. 

" Intestatc. 

trest~to. 

14/6/18 Intestate. 
7/6/18 " 

12/6/18 Te"tate. 
14/6/18 Intestate. 
14/6/18 " 
15/6/18 ! Testate. 
13/6/18 I 
14/6/18 ! 

!l/2/18 15/6/18 
28/4/18 10/6/18 InU;~tatc. 
29/9/16 17/6/18 " II 
13/2/18 13/6/18 Testate. 
26/4/16 12/6/18 
20/1/18' 7/6/18 'I· Int;~tate. 
13/9/13 __ 1_ 1_3/6/18 Testate. 
4/2/18 lO/6/18 Intestate. 

I 

ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee. 


