Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

NOTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed \$400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.		Occupation.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed	Testate or Intestate.
1	Airey, Frederick Arthur	Auckland		Teacher		30/9/17	10/6/18	Intestate.
2	Alexander, Samuel	Ashburton		Farmer		29/3/17	7/6/18	,,
3	Barnard, Charles Valentine	Aramoho		Railway employee		25/11/17	15/6/18	Testate.
4	Bowkett, Frederick	Allenton		Farmer		22/12/17	12/6/18	Intestate
5	Brown, Bruce	Wellington		Cabinetmaker		29/9/16	15/6/18	Testate.
6	Cate, Wallace Grenfell	Taranaki		Shepherd		15/9/16	17/6/18	Intestate
7	Cowie, David	Auckland		Painter	••	20/6/17	14/6/18	Testate.
8	Clark, Francis Fowlie	Dunedin	•••	Ploughman	••	24/12/17	13/6/18	,,
9	Driver, Benjamin Henry	Wellington		Railway employee	••	28/3/18	15/6/18	,,
10	Dyson, Charles Frederick	Timaru	•••	Labourer	••	26/12/17	13/6/18	,,
11	Evans, Edward	Waikumete		Printer Sawyer	• •	25/10/17	12/6/18	,,
12	Fletcher, Amer	Hiruharama	••	Sawyer	••	24/9/17	12/6/18	Intestate.
13	Flood, Thomas Frederick	Hokianga		Storekeeper		12/10/17	14/6/18	Testate.
14	Fuszard, Winter Arnold	Hastings		Plumber	••	21/10/17	15/6/18	· ,,
15	John, Frank (or Gernwale, Frank; or Gernwall, Frans Alfred)	Alfredton	•••	Roadman	••	10/8/17	1/6/18	,,
16	Hamilton, Archibald F	Onehunga		Farmer	••	26 - 27/3/18	15/6/18	,,
17	Hammond	Mapua	••	Housewife	• •	8/4/18	15/6/18	Intestate
18	Hannah, Robert	Hakataramea	••	Ploughman	••	31/7/17	10/6/18	,,
19	Hardie, Kinloch Sprott	Wellington	••	Bank clerk	• •	7/6/17	17/6/18	
20	Hardy, Errol Leonard Gathorne	Christehurch	••	.,	• •	19/10/17	13/6/18	Testate.
21	Haskell, William Alexander	Leigh	••	Clerk	• •	12/10/17	11/6/18	,,
22	Healey, William	Dipton	••	Labourer	• •	18/3/18	13/6/18	,,
23	Hornsby, John Frederick	Gisborne	••	Farmer	• •	17/9/16	10/6/18	Intestate
24	Hosking, William	Hokitika	••	Barman	• •	2/12/17	14/6/18	,,
25	Kilkenny, Michael Hagen	Greymouth	••	Railway guard	• •	12/10/17	10/6/18	,,
26	King, William	Picton	••	Labourer	••	7/8/15	11/6/18	,,
27	Lazarus, Jack	Samoa	••	Trader	••	24/9/16	17/6/18	,,
28	Limbrick, Edward Loosemore	Napier	•••	Painter	• •	4/10/17	11/6/18	Testate.
29	Lyall, Gordon Gilmore	St. Andrew's	••	Farmer	• •	7/6/17	13/6/18	,,
30	Martin, Moses	Dannevirke		Labourer	• •	19/11/17	10/6/18	Intestate
31	McCarthy, John	Paeroa		Borough employee	• •	19/3/16	10/6/18	,,
32	McColgan, William	Blenheim		Farm hand	••	9/6/17	1/6/18	Testate.
33	McKenzie, William	Limehills.	••	Flax-miller	••	30/3/18	11/6/18	,,
34	McMillan, Robert Andrew	Hokitika	•••	Engineer	••	25/9/16	17/6/18	Intestate
35	McPhee, Dougall	Lyttleton	••	Seaman	••	16/9/16	10/6/18	,,
36	Meanan, Harry Conrad	Auckland	•••	Factory hand	••	14/9/16	17/6/18	,,
37	Nicklin, Alfred	••	••	Picture-framer	••	5/10/17	13/6/18	Testate.
38	O'Neill, Jeremiah Bartholomew	Temuka		Farm hand	• •	29/9/17	13/6/18	,,
39	Petersen, Jane Kabbage	Dannevirke	••	Domestic	••	17/5/18	15/6/18	Intestate
40	Pilling, Ewen George	Otago	• •	University student	• •	7'/6'/17	17/6/18	,,
41	Porter, John	Auckland	••	Farm labourer	••	15/9/16	11/6/18	,,
42	Pyke, william	New Brighton	••	Furniture-dealer	••	10/4/18	10/6/18	,,
43	Rae, Robert Ernest	Mangatoki	••	Farmer .	• •	2/4/18	13/6/18	Testate.
44	Rasmussen, Christen Laurity (or Rasmussen, Christen Laurity Michael)	Greymouth	••	Engine-driver	••	8/12/17	14/6/18	,,
45		Dunedin		Spiritualistic lecture	r	28/5/18	14/6/18	Intestate
49 46		Waikouaiti	••	Labourer		$\frac{28/3}{18}$ $\frac{29}{10}/17$		intestate
	Robbins, John Samuel		••		• •	$\frac{29/10/17}{19/8/17}$	$\frac{7/6}{18}$ $\frac{12}{6}$	"
47	Ross, John	Whangarei	••	,,	••			Testate.
48 40	Smith, Charles Smith, John Gordon		••	Stockman Marine cadet	• •	$\begin{array}{c c} 18/12/17 \\ 19/11/17 \end{array}$	$\frac{14/6}{18}$ $\frac{14}{6}$	Intestate
49 50	· · · · · ·	Kaikiku	• •	Sergeant-Major	••	$\frac{19}{11}\frac{17}{14}$	14/6/18	Tostata
$\frac{50}{51}$		Whangarei Reikorangi	••	Sergeant-Major Farmer	• •	$\frac{14}{11}$	15/6/18	Testate.
51 52	Stubbings, Robert James Sutherland, John Gordon Douglas		••	Flax-mill hand	••			"
	(or Sutherland, John Gordon)	Longbush	•••	Railway surfacemai	•••	$\frac{13}{12}$	14/6/18 15/6/18	"
53 54	Syder, Henry Crimp	Foxhill	••					,, Testa et - 4 -
54	Sylvester, Henry	Featherston	••	Dealer	• •	$\frac{28}{4}$	$\frac{10}{6}$	Intestato
55 50	Thomason, Bertie Vernon	Nelson	••	Labourer	••	29/9/16	17/6/18	,, N
56 57	Tippett, Harriette Eleanor	Auckland	••	Widow	••	$\frac{13}{2}$	$\frac{13}{6}$	Testate.
57	Tirđeick, Dick Williams, John	,	••	Labourer	••	$\frac{26}{4}$	$\frac{12}{6}$	·
~0	Williams, John	Orepuki		Miner		20/1/18	7/6/18	Intestate
58				17				m · ·
58 59 60	Windle, Harold Edmund Wright, Margaret	Awahuri Kaiapoi	••	Farm hand Married woman	••	$\frac{13/9}{13}$ $\frac{4/2}{18}$	$13^{\prime}/6^{\prime}/18$ $10^{\prime}/6^{\prime}/18$	Testate. Intestate

Wellington, 11th June, 1918.

ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee.